AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Name Diana hynn Barton hydress 444950 DALes Road City, Sale, Zip Concrete Wa. 98337 Filed for Record at Request of OUT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S) Diana Decton and Tim Benton, Wile and Hosbard for and in consideration of <u>Constablishment of Constructury Property</u> conveys and guit claims to <u>Diana Decton and Tim Benton</u> , Wile and Hosbard for and in consideration of <u>Constablishment of Constructury Property</u> conveys and guit claims to <u>Diana Decton and Tim Benton</u> , Wile and Hosbard for and in consideration of <u>Constablishment of Constructury Property</u> conveys and guit claims to <u>Diana Decton</u> to gether with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots S, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Coriests plat of brassmere," as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit Coonty, Washington Together with that Portion of the East ½ of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Vacated alley Day Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: PT1012/Xref 10: 4000-099-010-0002 Dect <u>12-6-05</u> Strate of <u>Vacated</u> Marton of the East Parton DECT 12 2000 Strate of <u>Vacated</u> Casterly Min Benton DECT 12 2000 New Phillis in and and procession schooled all mits instrument. Dect <u>12-6-01</u> We application and the time of <u>Marchanelly instrument</u> with all mit warms New Phillis in and for the time of <u>Marchanelly</u> and <u>Marchanelly</u> a	in			
12/19/2008 Page 10/ 1 3:28 10/ 1 3:28 Clock States Concert: Wa. 98337 Filed for Record at Request of: QUIT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S) Diama Benton and Tim Benton (wife and Husband for addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton and Tim Benton (wife and Husband for addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of the Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community (Washington, together with that Poeton of the Eest 12 of lacated Lincoln Avenue (ying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying Worth of the Centerline of that Vacated allegiosay abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: PTIO/2/X ref 10 Yoldo-099-010-0002 Strate of Washington Distribution of the state of Massington Distribution Distrument Distribution Distribution Distribution	AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	· .	118 Bitt Jury easy easy	
12/19/2008 Page 10/ 1 3:28 10/ 1 3:28 Clock States Concert: Wa. 98337 Filed for Record at Request of: QUIT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S) Diama Benton and Tim Benton (wife and Husband for addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton and Tim Benton (wife and Husband for addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of the Community Property conveys and quit claims to Diama Benton (wife addition of establishmenat of Community (Washington, together with that Poeton of the Eest 12 of lacated Lincoln Avenue (ying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying Worth of the Centerline of that Vacated allegiosay abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: PTIO/2/X ref 10 Yoldo-099-010-0002 Strate of Washington Distribution of the state of Massington Distribution Distrument Distribution Distribution Distribution	CAN I DE LE DE			H W W W W
Address 49450 DALES Kacd 1328 City, State, Zip Concrete Wa 98237 Filed for Record at Request of: QUIT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S) Diana Benton and Tim Benton (cife and thisband for and in consideration of <u>establishmeat of Community Property</u> conveys and quit claims to <u>Diana</u> Benton and <u>Tim Benton</u> (cife and thisband for and in consideration of <u>establishmeat of Community Property</u> conveys and quit claims to <u>Diana</u> Benton and <u>Tim Benton</u> (cife and thisband for and in consideration of <u>establishmeat of Community Property</u> conveys and quit claims to <u>Diana</u> Benton the following described real estate, situated in the Country of <u>Skaqit</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired tile of the granical therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Black 9, "C.W. Griest's plat of (orasynere, as per plat recorded in Valume 3 of Plats, Paqe 94, records of skagit County, Washington Together With that Porton of the East ½ of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the North Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated allegiesay abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref 10. 40640-096-010-0002 Bard <u>Min Benton</u> Esci 1 g 2005 State of <u>Washington</u> Died <u>12-6-05</u> Near Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> Died <u>12-6-05</u> Near Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> Noary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> Near Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> Near Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> My appointence expires: <u>2-1-08</u>	Name Diana Lynn Bento	<u></u>	2 0 06 1 2 1 8 0 2 Skagit County Aud 12/18/2000	mininini 10 itor
Filed for Record at Request of: QUIT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S)			1 of	1 3:28P
OUT CLAIM DEED THE GRANTOR(S)	City, State, Zip Concrete Wo	1. 98237		
THE GRANTOR(S) Diama Benton and Tin Benton, late and Husband for and in consideration of <u>establishment of Community Property</u> the following described real estate, situated in the Country of <u>SKacjt</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Goriest's plat of Grasmerc", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit Country, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 12 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Worth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref. 10. 40(do-099-010-0002) TATE OF With Infaton COUNTY OF Skacjit Line of the state of Washington Together with a line of the set of the South of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Medicine reprint washington Deci 12-6-015 Strate OF Washington Deci 12-6-016 Strate of the time of the state of Mark 10. Strate of the South of the South of the Country of Skacjit Line of the state of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. St	Filed for Record at Request of:			
THE GRANTOR(S) Diama Benton and Tin Benton, late and Husband for and in consideration of <u>establishment of Community Property</u> the following described real estate, situated in the Country of <u>SKacjt</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Goriest's plat of Grasmerc", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit Country, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 12 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Worth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref. 10. 40(do-099-010-0002) TATE OF With Infaton COUNTY OF Skacjit Line of the state of Washington Together with a line of the set of the South of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Medicine reprint washington Deci 12-6-015 Strate OF Washington Deci 12-6-016 Strate of the time of the state of Mark 10. Strate of the South of the South of the Country of Skacjit Line of the state of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. Strate of Mark 10. Strate 10. St				
for and in consideration of <u>establishment of Community Property</u> conveys and quit claims to <u>Diana Benton</u> the following described real estate, situated in the County of <u>SKaqit</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Bloek 9, "C.W. Corriest's plat of Grassmerc,", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit County, Washington Together with that Porthon of the East 1/2 of Vacted Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vaccited alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10. 40(do-099-010-0002 Might Isoard allowed before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (lackther) signed this may ment. Date: <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Skaqit</u> <u>Tim Benton</u> (gar) the person(s) who speared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (lackther) signed this may ment. Date: <u>Date-Ob</u> Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> (a first with a first ment. Date: <u>Date-Ob</u> Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> (a first with a first ment. Date: <u>Date-Ob</u>		QUIT CLAIM DEEI)	
conveys and quit claims to <u>Diana Benton</u> the following described real estate, situated in the County of <u>SKagit</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Corriest's plat of Grasmerc,", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of plats, Page 94, records of skagit County, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 1/2 of Vacited Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vaccited alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xrcf 10. 40(do-099-010-0002 Dated: <u>12-6-06</u> STATE OF Washington STATE OF Washington Deriting and voluntary act for the uses and purposes medioned in this instrument. Date: <u>12-6-06</u> Magnet hat promotion that the benton State OF Mashington Magnet here room all for and voluntary act for the uses and purposes medioned in this instrument. Date: <u>12-6-06</u> Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> and <u>Public</u> 10 Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> (2-1-08) Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> (2-1-08) Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> (2-1-08)	THE GRANTOR(S) Diana Ber	aton and Tim	Benton wife and	Husband
the following described real estate, situated in the County of <u>SKagit</u> , state of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Griest's plat of Grasmerc", as per plat recorded in Valume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit Goonty, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 12 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way aburting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10. 40(cb-099-010-0002) Min Benton <u>Benton</u> State of Washington <u>Benton</u> State of Washington <u>Benton</u> State of Washington value and before that <u>Benton</u> State of <u>Washington</u> State of <u>Washington</u> State of <u>Washington</u> State of <u>Washington</u> Deci 18 2006 Min Benton Date: <u>Decode</u> Min Benton Date: <u>Decode</u> Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washington</u> Public <u>Public</u> and <u>Public</u> of <u>Public</u> and <u>Public</u> of <u>Public</u> of <u>Public</u> of <u>Public</u> and <u>Public</u> of <u>Pu</u>	for and in consideration of establish	nment of Co	mmunity property	·
together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein: Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Griest's plat of Grassmerc", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of plats, Page 94, records of skagit Goonty, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 12 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the Vorth Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vaccited alley way abuilting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10: 40(clo-099-010-0002 Dated: 	conveys and quit claims to	Benton		
Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 9, "C.W. Griests plat of Grasmere", as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, Page 94, records of skagit County, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 1/2 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the North Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10. 40(40-099-010-0002 Dated: 12-6-05 Min Benton DEC 1 & 2005 TATE OF Washington Tority that Iknow or have satisfactory evidence that Turk Benton Country OF Skagit Jerity that Iknow or have satisfactory evidence that Turk Benton Backmowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and volumary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated: 12-6-01 Notary Public in and for the state of Washington Turker Washington Backmowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and volumary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated: 12-6-01 Notary Public in and for the state of Washington Turker and My appointment expires: 2-1-08			<u>Cagit</u> , state of Wash	ington,
Plats, Page 94, records of skagit County, Washington Together with that Portion of the East 1/2 of Vacited Lincoln Avenue lying South of the North Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alleyway abuilting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10. 40(10-099-010-0002 Dated:			. Griest's plat of	
Together with that Portion of the East 1/2 of Vacated Lincoln Avenue lying South of the North Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref 10. 40660-099-010-0002 Dated: 				
Lincoln Avenue lying South of the North Line of Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10: 4066-099-010-0602 Dated: //2-6-06 Min Benton Exact County Washington Min Benton State OF_Washington state of_Washington county of_Skacit lertify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that_Tim Benton lettify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that_Tim Benton county of_Skacit lettify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that_Tim Benton county of_Skacit Dated:	plats, Page 94, reco	of skagit	t County, Washington	l
Said Block 9 extended Westerly and lying North of the Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot 1 Block 10 extended Easterly Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref 10: 40660-099-010-0002 Dated:		1		īed
Centerline of that Vacated alley way abutting Lot I Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/X ref 10: 4066-099-010-0002 Dated:	Lincoln Avenue Lying	g South of t	the North Line of	
Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10: 4066-099-010-0002 Dated:	Said Block 9 extend	ed Westerly o	and lying North of	the
Block 10 extended Easterly. Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: P71012/Xref 10: 4066-099-010-0002 Dated:	Centerline of that	Vacated alley	way abutting Lot	N
Dated:	Block 10 extended	Easterly.		
Dated:		· • •	t neg er kandel ^{er} en selen en selen sener som er selen som er s	
Dated:	Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Num	ber: P71012/Xr	27 10. 4066-099-010-	6002
STATE OF	Dated:	-		- 、
TIM Benton DEC 18 2005 STATE OF	KA		GH COUNTY WASHINGTON	
STATE OF	XIM Benton			
STATE OF			DEC_1_8_2006	
STATE OF				
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>TIM Benton</u> (is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated: <u>D-b-OL</u> Dated: <u>D-b-OL</u> Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Voshing</u> <u>Public</u> We SH))-ss		
(is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated:)		L. PA
acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. Dated:			ed that (he/she/they) signed this means	SSION ETA
Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Mashing</u> ter or Wi SH	-			NOTARY
Notary Public in and for the state of <u>Washing</u> ter or wish My appointment expires: <u>2-1-08</u>				PUBLIC
My appointment expires.		-		2-1-2008
	· .			er we any
LPB-12(i) 7/97		wy appointment explice:		
			LPB-12(i)	7/97

URIGINAL